RESOLUTION 2025-6 County of OHIO

A RESOLUTION of the Sheriff of Ohio County, Kentucky, authorizing the Judge Executive to make application for and, upon arrival, to enter into an agreement with the Kentucky Attorney Generals Office, to execute any documents which are deemed necessary by the Kentucky Attorney Generals Office to facilitate and administer the project and to act as the authorized correspondent for this project, Tasers.

WHEREAS, the Sheriff of Ohio County, Kentucky, desires to make an application for the Kentucky Attorney Generals Office funds for a project to be administered by the Kentucky Attorney Generals Office.

WHEREAS, it is recognized that an application for and approval of the Kentucky Attorney Generals Office funds impose certain obligations and responsibilities upon the County.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved this 13th day of August 2024, the Sheriff of Ohio County, Kentucky, by The Judge Executive is hereby authorized to execute and furnish all required documentation, including a memorandum of agreement, as may be required by the Kentucky Attorney Generals Office for the furtherance of the above-referenced project and to act as the authorized correspondent for said project. Done this 13th day of August, 2024, on a Motion made by

_____and seconded by _____.

Members present voting in favor: Members present voting against:

By:

Judge/Executive Attest:

Clerk